Pressure indicator OH
OH_EN |  | 28.04.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
OH_EN |  | 28.04.2025
Pressure indicator OH
Characteristics
At a glance
Pressure indicator OH-8:

OH_EN |  | 28.04.2025
Pressure indicator OH
Type code
001 Series
OH Pressure indication
002 Indicator colour
BK Black
BU Blue
GN Green
RD Red
YW Yellow
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
OH_EN |  | 28.04.2025
Pressure indicator OH
Datasheet
Technical data – Pressure indicator OH-8
Pneumatic connection Barbed fitting PK-3
Operating pressure -0.1 ... 0.8 MPa
Operating pressure -1 ... 8 bar
Operating pressure -14.5 ... 116 psi
Explosion protection Zone 1 (ATEX)
Zone 2 (ATEX)
Zone 21 (ATEX)
Zone 22 (ATEX)
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:-:-]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature -10 ... 60°C
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
Technical data – Pressure indicator OH-10
Pneumatic connection Barbed fitting PK-3
Operating pressure 0.14 ... 0.8 MPa
Operating pressure 1.4 ... 8 bar
Operating pressure 20.3 ... 116 psi
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:-:-]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature -10 ... 80°C
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
Technical data – Pressure indicator OH-22
Pneumatic connection G1/8
Operating pressure 1.4 ... 8 bar
Explosion protection Zone 1 (ATEX)
Zone 2 (ATEX)
Zone 21 (ATEX)
Zone 22 (ATEX)
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:-:-]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature -10 ... 45°C
Media temperature -10 ... 45°C
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
52025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
OH_EN |  | 28.04.2025
Pressure indicator OH
Datasheet
Technical data – Pressure indicator plate OH-2N-PK-3
Pneumatic connection Barbed fitting PK-3
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
OH_EN |  | 28.04.2025
Pressure indicator OH
Dimensions
Dimensions – Pressure indicator OH-8 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
72025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
OH_EN |  | 28.04.2025